G.N. 5411

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 744(3) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless cause
is shown to the contrary, the names of the undermentioned companies will be struck off the
Companies Register, and the companies dissolved, at the end of 3 months after the date hereof:—

1910030
1604622
2059405
1134275
2059552
1046619
1747599
1748022
1458671
0972057

25 September 2020

BOOMING ASIA LIMITED

COASTAL MINING CO., LIMITED

H.K. SKY DREAM RICH PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
H.K. XINTAI INT'L LIMITED

Internet Trading HK Limited

MEGAVIDEO LIMITED

NEW LIFE BUSINESS CO., LIMITED

PACIFIC ALLIED CAPITAL (HK) MANAGEMENT LIMITED
POROSHAT (H.K.) INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO., LIMITED
STAR STATE INVESTMENTS LIMITED
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Raymond W. M. FONG for Registrar of Companies
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