G.N. 5411 Companies Registry

## COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 744(3) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless cause is shown to the contrary, the names of the undermentioned companies will be struck off the Companies Register, and the companies dissolved, at the end of 3 months after the date hereof:—

1910030	BOOMING ASIA LIMITED	
1604622	COASTAL MINING CO., LIMITED	
2059405	H.K. SKY DREAM RICH PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED	香港天夢達置業發展有限公司
1134275	H.K. XINTAI INT'L LIMITED	香港信泰國際有限公司
2059552	Internet Trading HK Limited	
1046619	MEGAVIDEO LIMITED	
1747599	NEW LIFE BUSINESS CO., LIMITED	聖羅萊家居用品有限公司
1748022	PACIFIC ALLIED CAPITAL (HK) MANAGEMENT LIMITED	聯洋資本(香港)管理有限公司
1458671	POROSHAT (H.K.) INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO., LIMITED	
0972057	STAR STATE INVESTMENTS LIMITED	星都投資有限公司

25 September 2020

Raymond W. M. FONG for Registrar of Companies